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CASE NO. CASE NAME
NOTICE FOR 

TRIAL
TRIAL ORDER

PRETRIAL 

CONFERENCE

TUESDAY   

JURY 

SELECTION

TRIAL DATE DAYS Plaintiff(s) ATTORNEY(S) Defendant(s) ATTORNEY(S)

1
22CA38 
RESET - July 

2024

CARRABELLE BEVERAGE LLC dba 

HARRY'S BAR & PACKAGING v. REESE & 

REESE CONTRACTING LLC

9/30/22 7/18/23 4/18/24 4/30/24 4/30/24 4
Ryan Andrews (850) 681-6415; 

ryan@andrewslaw.com

Steven Richardson (850) 518-1036; 

steven.richardson@csklegal.com 

2 22CA4
ALLEN v. VANWINKLE & VSP 

ENGINEERING
6/28/22 7/18/23 4/18/24 4/30/24 4/30/24 4

Jeffrey Berglund (850) 765-1891; 

jberglund@forthepeople.com

Kreg Jones (850) 316-4478; 

kjones@wickersmith.com 

3 22CA53
JOHNSON v. FRANKLIN CO. SCHOOL 

BOARD
7/18/22 9/7/23 4/18/24 4/30/24 4/30/24 3

Eric Milles (850) 553-3301; 

eric@milleslaw.com

Holly Dincman (850) 422-2420; 

hdincman@coppinsmonroe.com 

4 20CA84 HILL v. DIEBOLD NIXDORF INC 10/12/20 9/7/23 4/18/24 4/30/24 4/30/24 5

David Rash & Jeff Mueller (954) 515-0072; 

david@rashmueller.com; 

jeff@rashmueller.com

Justin Niznik (407) 585-7600 & Clifford 

Mendelsohn Pro Hac Vice  (216) 696-5039 

(Ohio)

CASE NO. CASE NAME
NOTICE FOR 

TRIAL
TRIAL ORDER

PRETRIAL 

CONFERENCE

MONDAY    

JURY 

SELECTION

TRIAL DATE DAYS Plaintiff(s) ATTORNEY(S) Defendant(s) ATTORNEY(S)

1 22CA45
BUILDING 29 LLC v. 

BRYAN/ROBERTS|BRYAN/ ROBERTS v. 

BUILDING 29 LLC, ET AL

6/8/23 10/2/23 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24 3
David Minacci (850) 799-1882;  Stephen 

Cozart (850) 434-0003

Geoffrey Lutz (407) 613-2300-Taunton's; 

David Weiss (850) 224-9115-

R.Bryan/A.Roberts; Clayton Studstill (850) 

229-8800- Taylor Air; Mario Zambrano PS

2 22CA38 
CARRABELLE BEVERAGE LLC dba 

HARRY'S BAR & PACKAGING v. REESE & 

REESE CONTRACTING LLC

9/30/22 2/8/24 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24 4
Ryan Andrews (850) 681-6415; 

ryan@andrewslaw.com

Steven Richardson (850) 518-1036; 

steven.richardson@csklegal.com 

3 22CA69
GALLUMS v. SHIVAY, INC 

SETTLED
10/4/22 10/2/23 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24 3

Williams Gwaltney (850) 329-7685; 

wgwaltney@forthepeople.com

Kate Aguiar (904) 353-6241; 

kaquiar@boydjen.com 

4 22CA50 KEY v. VANWINKLE 7/6/22 12/11/23 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24 3
Mariel Tollinchi (954) 524-4100; 

service@tollinchilaw.com

John Campbell (850) 316-4490; 

PENcrtpleadings@wickersmith.com

5 23CA20
SLAVIN v. FDOT & WEBBER  

DISMISSED W/P
3/22/23 10/2/23 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24 5

Barbara Walsh (239) 334-3933; 

barbara@vilesand beckman.com

Craig Dennis & Jessica Keeler (850) 422-3345-

FDOT; craig@djmf-law.com & jkeeler@djmf-

law.com | Jeffrey Rubin (561) 697-8088-

Webber; jrubin@conroysimberg.com

6 22CA34 SANDERS v. MAYFIELD 5/17/23 11/9/23 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24 4
Tyler Everett (850) 329-6895; 

teverett@forthepeople.com

Joe Longfellow (850) 297-0090; 

jlongfellow@andrewscrabtree.com 

7 22CA72 WATTS v. GRAIL 10/13/22 11/9/23 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24 4
Williams Gwaltney (850) 329-7685; 

wgwaltney@forthepeople.com

Kyle Schmitt | Kevin Mercer (904) 355-0225; 

jaxcrtpleadings@wickersmith.com 

8 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24

9 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24

10 7/18/24 7/29/24 7/29/24

FRANKLIN COUNTY - CIVIL JURY TRIALS - 2024          PICK & GO
APRIL 30 - MAY 3 - (3 FULL DAYS FOR TRIAL | PICK JURY & GO)

JULY 29 - AUGUST 2 - (4 FULL DAYS FOR TRIAL | PICK JURY & GO) 
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CASE NO. CASE NAME
NOTICE FOR 

TRIAL
TRIAL ORDER

PRETRIAL 

CONFERENCE

TUESDAY    

JURY 

SELECTION

TRIAL DATE DAYS Plaintiff(s) ATTORNEY(S) Defendant(s) ATTORNEY(S)

1 23CA13
BASS v. SEA CREST REAL 

ESTATE/DOWDEN
2/23/23 10/2/23 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24 3

George Hatch & Alexander Whitlock (850) 

224-7091; george@guildaylaw.com; 

alex@guildaylaw.com

Jeffrey Gill (850) 433-5461; jgill@florida-

law.com; sprice@florida-law.com

2 23CA10 BENTON v. SEAMON 2/22/23 11/9/23 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24 3
Craig Richards (850) 224-3310; 

craig@fasigbrooks.com; 

susan@fasigbrooks.com

John Kessenich (904) 356-0700; 

jnk@taylordaylaw.com; 

hburns@taylordaylaw.com

3 23CA54 BLACKMAN v. BROCK 6/23/23 11/9/23 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24 4

Todd Hunter (850) 222-7777; 

thunter@scottandwallacelaw.com; 

aly@scottandwallacelaw.com

Gerald Bryant (850) 222-3533; 

jbryant@penningtonlaw.com; 

kschrowan@penningtonlaw.com

4 22CA64
SCHWARTING v. WARD & LIVE 

FLYER
4/18/23 12/11/23 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24

2, 2-

1/2

Ken Abele (850) 224-9115; 

kabele@ausley.com; jtofte@ausley.com

D. Ross McCloy & Wm Platt (850) 769-3434; 

rmccloy@handfirm.com; 

wplatt@handfirm.com

5 23CA47
FRYDMAN & FLASCO v. 

SOLOMON & SONS 
12/15/23 2/8/24 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24

2-3 

days

L. Robert Shreve (251) 344-5151; 

rshreve@burr.com; pbarchie@burr.com

Michael S. Greenberg (305) 672-7495; 

mgreenberg@thefirmmiami.com

6 23CA40
COOKE & COMBS v. MCM 

CARRABELLE & PM LODGING
12/1/23 2/15/24 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24 2

Michael Rayboun (850) 907-3313; 

mike@flalawfirm.com; 

michelle@flalawfirm.cmo

Luke Grabowski & Steven Puritz (850) 222-

3533; smp-eservice@penningtonlaw.com; 

knolen@penningtonlaw.com | Craig Dennis 

(850) 422-3345; craig@djmf-law.com

7 23CA86
MCCLELLAN v. CENTRAL 

HEATING CONSULTANTS
12/21/23 3/7/24 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24 5

Matthew Scanlan & Dixie Daimwood (850) 

385-5000; matt@dunlapshipman.com; 

dixie@dunlapshipman.com; 

lauren@dunlapshipman.com

Gregory Kahn & Berlinie St-Fort (305) 442-

9111; gkahn@therhlawfirm.com; bst-

fort@therhlawfirm.com; 

jgotay@therhlawfirm.com

8 23CA62 ANDERSON v. MAXWELL 9/1/23 3/7/24 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24 2

William Gwaltney (850) 329-7685; 

wgwaltney@forthepeople.com; 

ndavis@forthepeople.com

Matthew Scanlan & Dixie Daimwood (850) 

385-5000; matt@dunlapshipman.com; 

dixie@dunlapshipman.com; 

lauren@dunlapshipman.com

9 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24

10 10/10/24 10/29/24 10/29/24

OCT 29-31 & NOV 4-6 (5 FULL DAYS FOR TRIAL | PICK JURY & GO)-Clerk Closed Noon, Fri., 11/1-Seafood Festival
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